Military & Veterans Affairs Programs  2,371  --  --  --  2,371
Assigned for:

General Government:
Administration & Regulatory Oversight  154,363  --  --  --  154,363
Judicial Branch  69,486  --  --  --  69,486
Legislative Branch  135,574  --  --  --  135,574

Culture, Recreation, & Tourism Programs  918  --  --  --  918
Health & Welfare Programs  3,403  --  --  --  3,403
Corrections  10,653  --  --  --  10,653
Youth Programs  13  --  --  --  13
Education Programs  647  --  --  --  647
Economic Development Programs  3,387  --  --  --  3,387

Unassigned  358,279  --  --  (6,368)  351,911
Total Fund Balance $ 9,521,364 $ 1,975,194 $ 1,662,262 $ 4,115,810 $ 17,274,630

   State of Louisiana

- 113 -

B. BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET POSITION RESTATEMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS

The following table provides a summary of adjustments and restatements to beginning fund balances/net positions by
reporting unit (expressed in thousands):

Beginning
Balance, as
previously
reported

Changes to or
within the
Financial
Reporting

Entity

Corrections of
Prior Year

Errors

Beginning
Balance, as

Restated
Government-Wide

Governmental Activities $ 13,017,623 $ -- $ -- $ 13,017,623
Business-type Activities  2,336,346  (453)  11,703  2,347,596

Total Primary Government $ 15,353,969 $ (453) $ 11,703 $ 15,365,219

Governmental Funds
Major Funds:

General Fund $ 7,717,711 $ -- $ -- $ 7,717,711
Bond Security and Redemption Fund -- -- -- --
Capital Outlay Escrow Fund  1,728,350  --  --  1,728,350
Louisiana Education Quality Trust Fund  1,556,772  --  --  1,556,772

Nonmajor Governmental Funds  3,540,702  --  --  3,540,702
Total Governmental Funds $ 14,543,535 $ -- $ -- $ 14,543,535

Proprietary Funds
Major Funds:

Unemployment Trust Fund $ 950,346 $ -- $ -- $ 950,346
Louisiana Community & Technical Colleges System  129,949  --  11,703  141,652

Nonmajor Enterprise Funds  1,256,051  (453)  --  1,255,598
Internal Service Funds  (9,885)  --  --  (9,885)
Total Proprietary Funds $ 2,326,461 $ (453) $ 11,703 $ 2,337,711

Fiduciary Funds

Pension Trust Funds $ 43,876,726 $ -- $ -- $ 43,876,726
Investment Trust Funds  3,749,526  --  --  3,749,526
Private-Purpose Trust Funds  1,242,161  --  --  1,242,161
Custodial Funds  655,057  --  --  655,057

Total Fiduciary Funds $ 49,523,470 $ -- $ -- $ 49,523,470

Component Units

Louisiana State University System $ 2,402,547 $ -- $ -- $ 2,402,547
University of Louisiana System  339,642  --  --  339,642
Southern University System  107,760  --  --  107,760
Board of Regents  (38,445)  --  --  (38,445)
Louisiana Lottery Corporation  12,128  --  --  12,128